

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1548 OF 2023

Maharashtra Gruhnirman Karmachari  
Sanghatana

...Petitioner

V/S

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

...

Mr. Shailesh K. More for the Petitioner.

Ms. Uma Palsuledesai, AGP for Respondent No.1 -State.

Mr. P.G. Lad a/w Ms. Sayli Apte and Ms. Shreya Shah for Respondent  
Nos.2 and 3-MHADA.

...

**CORAM: DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 26 JUNE 2023.**

**P.C.:**

. Issue notice. Service waived by Mr. Lad, learned Counsel for the  
Respondents-MHADA and learned AGP for the Respondent-State.  
Objections be filed within six weeks from today.

2. List on 7 August 2023.

**SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.**