

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 1548 of 2023

Maharashtra Gruhnirman Karmachari
Sanghatana ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra ... Respondents.

Mr. Shailesh More, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP for the State.
Mr. P.G. Lad for respondent-MHADA.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 23rd March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Let affidavit-in-reply be filed by the Respondent No.1 who has issued the impugned Government Resolutions and Respondent Nos.2 and 3 within the period of 3 weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
2. List the Petition on 20th April 2026.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(S.M.MODAK,J.)